VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, September 22, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 7:05 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin absent; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$321,219.72 batch number 09222025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Brunette Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve the minutes

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUEST: Mitch Dewein CHA Solutions on Geothermal opportunities for Saranac
Lake

PUBLIC HEARING: Submission of CDBG for public facilities and improvements program
applications for Saranac Lake Adult Center

Mayor Williams called for a motion to open the Public Hearing

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.
Public Comment:

Susan Waters appreciation of board support and Adult Center Progress
Jeremy Evans read notice for Public Hearing

Mayor Williams called for a motion to close the Public Hearing

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Laura Jean Swanson Cannabis Tax Funding Programs

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 132-Deem Equipment Surplus

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: White
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Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 133-2025 Resolution establishing standard workday for elected and appointed officials
as required by and reported by the NYS Retirement System

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes. Williams yes.

Bill 134-Resolution to appoint Cassandra Van Cott to the SLLDC

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 135-2025 Approve SDA contract amendment for Sewer Project

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 136-2025 Resolution directing the issuance of RFP for the Village Audit

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Motion to table: Williams Second: White

Roll Call to table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 137-2025 Authorize the Village Manager to execute agreement with Pine View Village
Apartments LLC and Road Dedication Release

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent: White yes; Williams no.

Bill 138-2025 Resolution authorizing the SEQR type II Determination for a New York
State Smart Growth Grant for the Contractual Services for Construction drawings and bid
documents for accessibility upgrades at Lake Colby Beach and William Wallace Park

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent: White yes; Williams no.

OLD BUSINESS: Emergency Services Facility Site Plan and Environmental Study Discussion,
Public Safety Building Committee Discussion, and Baldwin Park Committee Discussion.

NEW BUSINESS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:
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MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin absent; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 09/19/2025 - 12:56PM
Batch: 00007.09.2025 - Vouchers 2025-09-22
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3769 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
#16 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWA" 7,280.00 09/22/2025 250-8662-0416-0000 11055643
Check Total: 7,280.00
Vendor: 3637 VMIR COMPANIES, LLC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
PAY APP 32 PROJECT 4747: Change Order 12,000.00 09/22/2025 219-8130-0200-0000 11055636
Check Total: 12,000.00
Vendor: 3737 WENDEL Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
621601-12 Project 621601- Design Phase 1 33,636.32 09/22/2025 228-3497-0416-0000 11055640
Check Total: 33,636.32
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
12427 Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 748.00 09/22/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055626
12427 Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 726.00 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055626
12427 Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 726.00 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055626
12492 Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 496.57 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055626
12492 Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 496.57 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055626
12492 Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 511.61 09/22/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055626
Check Total: 3,704.75
Vendor: 240 CALEB AKEY Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055613
Check Total: 233.00
Vendor: 235 EMMA AKEY

Check Sequence: 6

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055612
Check Total: 233.00
Vendor: 3598 BEEBE, GABRIELLE Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
08/29, 09/01, 09/02 Travel Reimbursement - BAO Course 227.40 09/22/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055632
Check Total: 227.40
Vendor: 3631 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
399848 Accounting Services - Audit 2,550.00 09/22/2025 001-1325-0400-0000 11055634
399848 Accounting Services - Audit 2,475.00 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055634
399848 Accounting Services - Audit 2,475.00 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055634
Check Total: 7,500.00
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
2214186 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24,79 09/22/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055616
2214186 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 09/22/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055616
2214186 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 2479 09/22/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055616
2218699 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 09/22/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055616
2218699 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24,79 09/22/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055616
2218699 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24,79 09/22/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055616
Check Total: 150.26
Vendor: 5149 CLEAN WATERS, INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
14604 Annual Polymer (used for dewater/settling of slu 7,358.25 09/22/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055653
Check Total: 7,358.25
Vendor: 1998 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
619517 Blanket PO - August 2025 8.99 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619529 Blanket PO - August 2025 55.78 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619576 Blanket PO - August 2025 62.95 09/22/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055605
619592 Blanket PO - August 2025 72.87 09/22/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055605
619623 Blanket PO - August 2025 188.93 09/22/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055605
619630 Blanket PO - August 2025 274,71 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619631 Blanket PO - August 2025 71.92 09/22/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055605
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
619692 Blanket PO - August 2025 79.14 09/22/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055605
619705 Blanket PO - August 2025 26.07 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619737 Blanket PO - August 2025 24.28 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619752 Blanket PO - August 2023 50.35 09/22/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055605
619759 Blanket PO - August 2025 17.99 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619795 Blanket PO - August 2025 162.45 09/22/2025 004-8320-0410-0000 11055605
619887 Blanket PO - Aungust 2025 27.32 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619913 Blanket PO - August 2025 18.87 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
619928 Blanket PO - August 2025 31.64 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055605
619942 Blanket PO - August 2025 50.36 09/22/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055605
619966 Blanket PO - August 2025 35.08 09/22/2025 005-8130-0407-0000 11055605
619980 Blanket PO - August 2025 8.96 09/22/2025 004-8320-0407-0000 11055605
620074 Blanket PO - August 2025 33.73 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
620141 Blanket PO - August 2025 106.99 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055605
620152 Blanket PO - August 2025 79.16 09/22/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11055605
620156 Blanket PO - August 2025 62.93 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055605
620167 Blanket PO - August 2025 377.58 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055605
620213 Blanket PO - August 2025 20.69 09/22/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055605
620216 Blanket PO - August 2025 103.40 09/22/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055605
620233 Blanket PO - August 2025 134.95 09/22/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11055605
Check Total: 2,188.09
Vendor: 373 Julia Coffman Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
08212025 Travel reimbursement- Car Seat Check Event 67.20 09/22/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055638
Check Total: 67.20
Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
2DAA3AE4-0137 CDBG Hearing Notices 21.87 09/22/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055637
2DAA3AE4-0139 CDBG Hearing Notices 57.82 09/22/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055637
Check Total: 79.69
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
65287 #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 171.36 09/22/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055590
65287 #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 166.32 09/22/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055590
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
65287 #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 166.32 09/22/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055590

Check Total: 504.00
Vendor: 3443 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
X641261 Box Risers, Valves, Lids 2,550.00 09/22/2025 005-8120-0200-0000 11055628
X641261 Box Risers, Valves, Lids 3,757.50 09/22/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055628

Check Total: 6,307.50
Vendor: 2189 CORELOGIC CENTRALIZED REFUNDS Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
588 Refund for Village taxes (already paid) 43 Keene 1,140.76 09/22/2025 001-0000-1001-0010 11055609

Check Total: 1,140.76
Vendor: 2464 LUKE CROMP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
08/29, 09/01-09/02 Travel reimbursement-BTO Training 283.20 09/22/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055614

Check Total: 283.20
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTALROCK LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 090925 Potable Drinking Water Service 104.42 09/22/2025 0035-8130-0400-0000 11055650

Check Total: 104.42
Vendor: 259 Elle Dawson Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055617

Check Total: 233.00
Vendor: 5175 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
20638 Pumps Service 1,650.00 09/22/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11055654
20639 Pumps Service 851.00 09/22/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11055654
20640 Pumps Service 1,010.00 09/22/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11055654

Check Total: 3,511.00
Vendor: 260 Sarah Dixon Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055618

Check Total: 233.00
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Inveice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 303 GRACE DUFFY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055621
Check Total: 233.00
Vendor: 3632 EDMUNDS GOVTECH Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
25-IN6671 IPS Maintenance 08/01-07/31 781.00 09/22/2025 001-3620-0400-0000 11055635
25-IN6671 IPS Maintenance 08/01-07/31 780.99  09/22/2025  001-8010-0400-0000 11055635
Check Total: 1,561.99
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
547823 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 09/22/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055631
548035 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 860.00 09/22/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055631
548036 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 09/22/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055631
548106 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 09/22/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055631
548221 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 09/22/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055631
548406 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 09/22/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055631
Check Total: 1,255.00
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
000044749061 Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 21 896.42 09/22/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055647
000044749061 Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2 412.12 09/22/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055647
000044749061 Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 21 424.62 09/22/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055647
000044749061 Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2t 412,12 09/22/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055647
Check Total: 2,145.28
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled; False
000044751989 Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 32233 09/22/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055622
000044751989 Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 429.78 09/22/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055622
000044751989 Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 322.33 09/22/2025 004-5060-0800-0000 11055622
000044751989 Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 1,089.48 09/22/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055622
Check Total: 2,163.92
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
000044749260 PD Health Insurance - October 2025 4,705.55 09/22/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055652

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)

Page 5



Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 4,705.55
Vendor: 1665 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
09/23-09/25 CORTTTP-Albany NY - Chief Darin Perrotte 250.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055600
Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 31.66 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 3,541.44 09/22/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 15.36 09/22/2025 004-1640-0401-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 15.82 09/22/2025 001-1640-0401-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 15.36 09/22/2025 005-1640-0401-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 35.00 09/22/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 31.66 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 35.00 09/22/2025 001-1325-0406-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 32.62 09/22/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 19.00 09/22/2025 001-1230-0400-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 5.75 09/22/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055641
7965 Credit Card purchases through 09/12 175.00 09/22/2025 001-8620-0406-0000 11055641
Check Total: 3,953.67
Vendor: 3758 AUBREY FOX Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
2025 Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 233.00 09/22/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055642
Check Total: 233.00
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
20091252 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 81.00 09/22/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055655
20091869 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 192.40 09/22/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055655
40109936 BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 53.50 09/22/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055655
40111414 BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 261.30 09/22/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055655
40112185 BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 178.00 09/22/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055655
Check Total: 766.20
Vendor: 2160 GLEN CASTLE ENTERPRISES LLC

Check Sequence: 32

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
1909 FOG Digester 5B 1,061.60 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055608
Check Total: 1,061.60
Vendor: 3270 INTEGRITY MGMT SOLUTIONS LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
08272025 Exhibit A- Evidence Management Database 12 n 100.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055624
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 878 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS OF POLICE Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
IACP 2025 Annual Conference 2025 - Denver, CO- CHIEF 500.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055657
Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 1057 DAN KING Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
38028 Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumador: 2,000.00 09/22/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11055588
38028 Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumador 3,333.33 09/22/2025 001-7110-0200-0000 11055588
38028 Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumador 966.67 09/22/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055588
38028 Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumadon 1,700.00 09/22/2025 001-6410-0400-1115 11055588
Check Total: 8,000.00
Vendor: 945 KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
022684 Hosing, washers, shafts, bearings, etc. 7,200.93 09/22/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11055659
Check Total: 7,200.93
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
47763871 Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 113.02 09/22/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055660
47763871 Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 121.24 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055660
47763871 Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 121.24 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055660
47763871 Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 124.92 09/22/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055660
Check Total: 480.42
Vendor: 3618 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
A089847-IN PD HRA/FSA Admin Fees - August 2025 198.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055633
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 2208 MBF2, INC

Check Sequence: 39

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

OCTOBER 2025-26 Rent "Sears" Lot 1,940.41 09/22/2025 001-5650-0400-0000 11055610

Check Total: 1,940.41
Vendor: 118 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
8282190647 PD Radios- APX 8500 mobile radios, control he: 53,922.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11055591

Check Total: 53,922.00
Vendor: 4909 MX FUELS & PROPANE Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
F5128202 Remaining balance 12.29 09/22/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11055649

Check Total: 12.29
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
02115-52037 Electric Bills 30.96 09/22/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055592
04237-40103 Electric Bills 25.52 09/22/2025 001-7140-0403-0000 11055592
08917-01009 Electric Bills 22.56 09/22/2025 001-5142-0403-0000 11055592
17651-41107 Electric Bills 168.17 09/22/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055592
17851-41103 Electric Bills 26.82 09/22/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055592
19451-41114 Electric Bills 120.60 09/22/2025 005-8120-0403-0000 11055592
22387-73103 Electric Bills 101.80 09/22/2025 001-8989-0403-0000 11055592
23199-57118 Electric Bills 181.72 09/22/2025 004-8320-0403-0000 11055592
37630-63022 Electric Bills 2336 09/22/2025 001-5182-0403-0000 11055592
42515-08008 Electric Bills 799.71 09/22/2025 001-1620-0403-0000 11055592
45849-14101 Electric Bills 31.08 09/22/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055592
47449-14103 Electric Bills 47.40 09/22/2025 001-5650-0403-0000 11055592
48563-40106 Electric Bills 467.52 09/22/2025 001-3410-0403-0000 11055592
50163-40109 Electric Bills 846.74 09/22/2025 001-5132-0403-0000 11055592
55249-14104 Electric Bills 28.66 09/22/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055592
65913-76006 Electric Bills 56.27 09/22/2025 001-7181-0403-0000 11055592

Check Total: 2,978.89
Vendor: 1651 NEW HORIZONS RUBBER STAMP CO. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
MI8940 Registrar Seal 36.82 09/22/2025 001-4020-0401-0000 11055599

Check Total: 36.82
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 6,082.33 09/22/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055639
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 3,041.16 09/22/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055639
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 3,041.16 09/22/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055639
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 8,728.63 09/22/2025 001-3410-0860-0000 11055639
Check Total: 20,893.28
Vendor: 1860 NORTH WOODS ENGINEERING Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
24065-03 Additional Svcs- Park Ave Sewer Extension (fon 3,575.00 09/22/2025 005-1440-0400-0000 11055604
Check Total: 3,575.00
Vendor: 159 Northern Power & Light Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 54.38 09/22/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 7,297.55 09/22/2025 005-8130-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 4,949.12 09/22/2025 004-8320-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 3142 09/22/2025 001-7181-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 17.47 09/22/2025 001-5132-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 20.70 09/22/2025 001-5142-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 567.28 09/22/2025 005-8121-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 1,377.20 09/22/2025 001-1620-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 255.73 09/22/2025 005-8120-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 17.17 09/22/2025 001-5182-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 90.25 09/22/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 31.31 09/22/2025 001-5650-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 369.50 09/22/2025 001-7260-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 44.10 09/22/2025 001-3410-0403-0000 11055598
235700-22007 CDG Credit-Electric Bills 48.08 09/22/2025 001-7140-0403-0000 11055598
Check Total: 15,171.26
Vendor: 1683 PARTY PLUS EVENTS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
1141/4 Harvest Fest Items: Bounce House, Cotton Cand; 1,000.00 09/22/2025 001-7550-0406-0000 11055601
1141/4 Harvest Fest Items: Bounce House, Cotton Cand: 77.57 09/22/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055601
Check Total: 1,077.57

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)



Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 147 PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
3321189407 Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 70.37 09/22/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055593
3321189407 Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 68.30 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055593
3321189407 Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 68.30 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055593

Check Total: 206.97
Vendor: 407 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
174746 2 1/2 Receiver cover, blocks, studs, nuts- 1997 T 219.50 09/22/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055646

Check Total: 219.50
Vendor: 3792 POINT EMBLEMS Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
19192 SLPD Challenge Coins 920.00 09/22/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055645

Check Total: 920.00
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
45578972 Office Supplies 21.99 09/22/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055606
45578972 Office Supplies 21.99 09/22/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055606

Check Total: 43.98
Vendor: 1476 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION OUTFITTERS LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
VSL01-0825 WOODRUFF STREET 1,447.50 09/22/2025 004-8340-0400-0000 11055594
VSL01-0825 WOODRUFF STREET 1,447.50 09/22/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055594

Check Total: 2,895.00
Vendor: 3318 ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
SEPTEMBER Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 09/22/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11055625
SEPTEMBER Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 705.50 09/22/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11055625
SEPTEMBER Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 09/22/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11055625

Check Total: 2,075.00
Vendor: 2323 ROOST/LP CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
11580 Annual Marketing Support 08/26-07/31 12,500.00 09/22/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055611

Check Total: 12,500.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)



Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 1066 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
97973259 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER ! 111.13 09/22/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055589
97973259 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER | 107.86 09/22/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055589
97973259 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER | 107.86 09/22/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055589

Check Total: 326.85
Vendor: 902 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
001826 2025 School Taxes 644.19 09/22/2025 005-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001826 2025 School Taxes 644.19 09/22/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001827 2025 School Taxes 51.66 09/22/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001827 2025 School Taxes 51.65 09/22/2025 005-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001828 2025 School Taxes 271.92 09/22/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001828 2025 School Taxes 271.92 09/22/2025 005-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001829 2025 School Taxes 73.79 09/22/2025 005-1950-0400-0000 11055658
001829 2025 School Taxes 73.79 09/22/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055658
003834 2025 School Taxes 3,897.30 09/22/2025 001-1950-0400-0000 11055658
003835 2025 School Taxes 1,905.77 09/22/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055658

Check Total: 7,886.18
Vendor: 172 SHARE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
315559 Polymer cleaner, washers, bolts 357.19 09/22/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055602

Check Total: 357.19
Vendor: 1539 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
219805 Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity -40.00 09/22/2025 004-8330-0401-0000 11055596
492416 Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity 1,307.40 09/22/2025 004-8330-0401-0000 11055596

Check Total: 1,267.40
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
TM INV-009975 Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 195.07 09/22/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055629
TM INV-009975 Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 189.34 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055629
TM INV-009975 Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 189.34 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055629

Check Total: 573.75

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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Vendor: 3789 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 101.75 09/22/2025 004-9070-0800-0000 11055644
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 135.66 09/22/2025 001-9070-0800-0000 11055644
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 101.75 09/22/2025 005-9070-0800-0000 11055644

Check Total: 339.16
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
2034268 Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 21.05 09/22/2025 001-1490-0400-0000 11055597
2034268 Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 23.20 09/22/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055597
2034268 Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 23.20 09/22/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055597

Check Total: 67.45
Vendor: 4852 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
608353/1 Annual Lift Inspection- 401t lift 562.00 09/22/2025 001-7550-0408-0000 11055648

Check Total: 562.00
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
OCTOBER 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,206.66 09/22/2025 001-1610-0418-0000 11055603
OCTOBER 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 09/22/2025 004-8310-0418-0000 11055603
OCTOBER 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 09/22/2025 005-8110-0418-0000 11055603

Check Total: 3,549.00
Vendor: 300009 UNITED AG & TURF NE Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
11310977 Crankecase filter, primary fuel filters - Large Loar 411.40 09/22/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055620

Check Total: 411.40
Vendor: 767 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
40770 Sensor, Windshield washer tank - PD 2021 Char; 6.20 09/22/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055656

Check Total: 6.20
Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
4265278 Asphalt for manholes 169.06 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055619
4267455 Asphalt for manholes 82.16 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055619
4269647 Asphalt for manholes 156.24 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055619

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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4273400 Asphalt for manholes 160.98 09/22/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055619

Check Total: 568.44
Vendor: 1486 US ECOLOGY Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
1262945 WOODRUFF STREET 6,344.28 09/22/2025 004-8340-0400-0000 11055595
1262945 WOODRUFF STREET PIPE, VALVES, FITTIN 6,344.28 09/22/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055595

Check Total: 12,688.56
Vendor: 4970 VAN BORTEL FORD, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
121859 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 16,492.95 09/22/2025 005-1640-0200-0000 11055651
121859 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 16,492.95 09/22/2025 004-1640-0200-0000 11055651
121859 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 16,992.73 09/22/2025 001-1640-0200-0000 11055651

Check Total: 49,978.63
Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
616000075433 Monthly subscription-Dash Cams & GPS 229.60 09/22/2025 001-3120-0402-0000 11055623

Check Total: 229.60
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
256730622 PD Office supplies- Copy paper, hanging file fol 109.66 09/22/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055615

Check Total: 109.66
Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
3135 PD Laundry Services - August 2025 104.26 09/22/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055627

Check Total: 104.26
Vendor: 209 WHITE CAPLP Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
50033239908 Kurseal, Top void cap, Fiber expansion, etc. 1,922.62 09/22/2025 001-5410-0401-0000 11055607

Check Total: 1,922.62
Vendor: 3533 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 687 Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
687 Initiation fee - J Parent 20.00 09/22/2025 010-0000-0024-0000 11055630

Check Total: 20.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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Total for Check Run: 321,219.72
Total of Number of Checks: 73
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 09/19/2025 - 12:56PM
Batch: 00007.09.2025 - Vouchers 2025-09-22

Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amourit
11055626 12427 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 726.00
11055626 12427 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 748.00
11055626 12427 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - September 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 726.00
11055626 12492 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 005-8110-0400-0000 496.57
11055626 12492 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 001-1680-0400-0000 511.61
11055626 12492 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Hosted Services 004-8310-0400-0000 496.57
‘Warrant Total: 3,704.75

11055642 2025 AUBREY FOX Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
Warrant Total: 233.00

11055632 08729, 09/01, 09/02 BEEBE, GABRIELLE Travel Reimbursement - BAO Course 001-3120-0406-0000 227.40
Warrant Total: 227.40

11055634 399848 BST & CO, CPAS,LLP Accounting Services - Audit 001-1325-0400-0000 2,550.00
11055634 399848 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP Accounting Services - Audit 005-8110-0400-0000 2,475.00
11055634 399848 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP Accounting Services - Audit 004-8310-0400-0000 2,475.00
‘Warrant Total: 7,500.00

11055613 2025 CALEB AKEY Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
Warrant Total: 233.00

11055616 2214186 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055616 2214186 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055616 2214186 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055616 2218699 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055616 2218699 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055616 2218699 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
Warrant Total: 150.26

11055653 14604 CLEAN WATERS, INC. Annual Polymer (used for dewater/settling of sludge) 005-8130-0401-0000 7.358.25

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 7,358.25

11055605 619517 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 8.99
11055605 619529 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 55.78
11055605 619576 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 004-8340-0401-0000 62.95
11055605 619592 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 72.87
11055605 619623 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 004-8340-0401-0000 188.93
11055605 619630 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 274.71
11055605 619631 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 71.92
11055605 619692 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 79.14
11055605 619705 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 26.07
11055605 619737 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 24.28
11055605 619752 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 50.35
11055605 619759 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 17.99
11055605 619795 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 004-8320-0410-0000 162.45
11055605 619887 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 2732
11055605 619913 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 18.87
11055605 619928 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 31.64
11055605 619942 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 50.36
11055605 619966 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8130-0407-0000 35.08
11055605 619980 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 004-8320-0407-0000 2.96
11055605 620074 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 33.73
11055605 620141 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 106.99
11055605 620152 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7260-0401-0000 79.16
11055605 620156 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 62.93
11055605 620167 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 377.58
11055605 620213 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 20.69
11055605 620216 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 005-8130-0401-0000 103.40
11055605 620233 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - August 2025 001-7260-0401-0000 134.95
Warrant Total: 2,188.09

11055637 2DAA3AE4-0137 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC CDBG Hearing Notices 001-8620-0400-0000 21.87
11055637 2DAA3AE4-0139 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC CDBG Hearing Notices 001-8620-0400-0000 57.82
Warrant Total: 79.69

11055590 65287 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 004-8310-0401-0000 166.32
11055590 65287 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 001-1610-0401-0000 171.36
11055590 65287 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS #10 Envelopes, Time Cards 005-8110-0401-0000 166.32

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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Warrant Total: 504.00

11055628 X641261 CORE & MAINLP Box Risers, Valves, Lids 005-8120-0200-0000 2,550.00
11055628 X641261 CORE & MAIN LP Box Risers, Valves, Lids 004-8340-0401-0000 3,757.50
‘Warrant Total: 6,307.50

11055609 588 CORELOGIC CENTRALIZED REFUNDS Refund for Village taxes (already paid) 43 Keene St 001-0000-1001-0010 1,140.76
Warrant Total: 1,140.76

11055650 17711568 090925 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 104.42
Warrant Total: 104.42

11055588 38028 DAN KING Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumadore 001-8620-0400-0000 966.67
11055588 38028 DAN KING Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumadore 001-7110-0200-0000 3,333.33
11055588 38028 DAN KING Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumadore 001-7110-0400-0000 2,000.00
11055588 38028 DAN KING Adk Mountain Range sculpture- Ward Plumadore 001-6410-0400-1115 1,700.00
‘Warrant Total: 8,000.00

11055654 20638 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Pumps Service 001-3410-0400-0000 1,650.00
11055654 20639 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Pumps Service 001-3410-0400-0000 851.00
11055654 20640 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Pumps Service 001-3410-0400-0000 1,010.00
Warrant Total: 3,511.00

11055635  25-IN6671 EDMUNDS GOVTECH IPS Maintenance 08/01-07/31 001-3620-0400-0000 781.00
11055635  25-IN6671 EDMUNDS GOVTECH IPS Maintenance 08/01-07/31 001-8010-0400-0000 780.99
Warrant Total: 1,561.99

11055617 2025 Elle Dawson Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
Warrant Total: 233.00

11055612 2025 EMMA AKEY Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
‘Warrant Total: 233.00

11055631 547823 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055631 548035 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 860.00
11055631 548036 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055631 548106 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055631 548221 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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11055631 548406 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,255.00

11055647 000044749061 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11055647 000044749061 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11055647 000044749061 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 424.62
11055647 000044749061 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Insurance - October 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42
‘Warrant Total: 2,145.28

11055622 000044751989 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 42978
11055622 000044751989 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 322.33
11055622 000044751989 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 32233
11055622 000044751989 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - October 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48
Warrant Total: 2,163.92

11055652 000044749260 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance - Qctober 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 4,705.55
‘Warrant Total: 4,705.55

11055600  09/23-09/25 FBINATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES CORTTTP-Albany NY - Chief Darin Perrotte 001-3120-0406-0000 250.00
Warrant Total: 250.00

11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 005-1640-0401-0000 15.36
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-3120-0200-0000 3,541.44
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1230-0406-0000 35.00
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1640-0401-0000 15.82
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1680-0400-0000 5.75
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1325-0406-0000 35.00
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 004-1640-0401-0000 15.36
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-8620-0406-0000 175.00
11055641 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 09/12 001-1610-0400-0000 32.62
Warrant Total: 3,953.67

11055655 20091252 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 81.00
11055655 . 20091869 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 192.40
11055655 40109936 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 53.50

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/19/2025 - 12:56 PM)
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11055655 40111414 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 261.30
11055655 40112185 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 178.00
Warrant Total: 766.20

11055608 1909 GLEN CASTLE ENTERPRISES LLC FOG Digester 5B 005-8120-0401-0000 1,061.60
Warrant Total: 1,061.60

11055621 2025 GRACE DUFFY Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
Warrant Total: 233.00

11055624 08272025 INTEGRITY MGMT SOLUTIONS LLC Exhibit A- Evidence Management Database 12 month License 001-3120-0400-0000 100.00
Warrant Total: 100.00

11055657 IACP 2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS OF POLI' Annual Conference 2025 - Denver, CO- CHIEF DARIN PERROTT  001-3120-0406-0000 500.00
Warrant Total: 500.00

11055638 08212025 Julia Coffman Travel reimbursement- Car Seat Check Event 001-3120-0406-0000 67.20
Warrant Total: 67.20

11055659 022684 KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC. Hosing, washers, shafts, bearings, etc. 005-8130-0410-0000 7,200.93
Warrant Total: 7,200.93

11055660 47763871 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 005-8110-0400-0000 121.24
11055660 47763871 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 001-1610-0400-0000 124.92
11055660 47763871 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 001-3120-0400-0000 113.02
11055660 47763871 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier lease - PD & Village Offices 004-8310-0400-0000 121.24
Warrant Total: 480.42

11055633  A089847-IN LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. PD HRA/FSA Admin Fees - August 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 198.00
Warrant Total: 198.00

11055614 08/29, 09/01-09/02 LUKE CROMP Travel reimbursement-BTO Training 001-3120-0406-0000 283.20
Warrant Total: 283.20

11055610 OQCTOBER MBF2, INC 2025-26 Rent "Sears" Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,940.41
Warrant Total: 1,940.41

11055591 8282190647 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC PD Radios- APX 8500 mobile radios, control heads, microphones, 3 001-3120-0200-0000 53,922.00
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VYoucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 53,922.00

11055649  F5128202 MX FUELS & PROPANE Remaining balance 001-3410-0404-0000 12.29
‘Warrant Total: 12.29

11055592 02115-52037 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 30.96
11055592 04237-40103 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7140-0403-0000 2552
11055592 08917-01009 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5142-0403-0000 22.56
11055592  17651-41107 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7180-0403-0000 168.17
11055592 17851-41103 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7180-0403-0000 76.82
11055592 19451-41114 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 005-8120-0403-0000 120.60
11055592 22387-73103 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-8989-0403-0000 101.80
11055592 23199-57118 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 004-8320-0403-0000 181.72
11055592 37630-63022 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5182-0403-0000 23.36
11055592 42515-08008 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-1620-0403-0000 799.71
11055592  45849-14101 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 31.08
11055592 47449-14103 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5650-0403-0000 47.40
11055592  48563-40106 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-3410-0403-0000 467.52
11055592 50163-40109 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5132-0403-0000 846.74
11055592 55249-14104 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 28.66
11055592 65913-76006 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7181-0403-0000 56.27
‘Warrant Total: 2,978.89

11055599 MI&940 NEW HORIZONS RUBBER STAMP CO. Registrar Seal 001-4020-0401-0000 36.82
Warrant Tetal: 36.82

11055639 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 3,041.16
11055639  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 6,082.33
11055639  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 001-3410-0860-0000 8,728.63
11055639  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - October 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 3,041.16
Warrant Total: 20,893.28

11055604 24065-03 NORTH WOODS ENGINEERING Additional Svcs- Park Ave Sewer Extension (former AMA) 005-1440-0400-0000 3,575.00
Warrant Total: 3,575.00

11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDQG Credit-Electric Bills 001-1620-0403-0000 1,377.20
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 005-8120-0403-0000 255.73
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-7140-0403-0000 48.08
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Description Account Number Amount

11055598  235700-22007 Northemn Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 005-8121-0403-0000 567.28
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-7180-0403-0000 54.38
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-5650-0403-0000 31.31
11055598 235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 004-8320-0403-0000 4,949.12
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-7181-0403-0000 31.42
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-5142-0403-0000 20.70
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Billg 001-5182-0403-0000 17.17
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 90.25
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-7260-0403-0000 369.50
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-3410-0403-0000 44.10
11055598  235700-22007 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 005-8130-0403-0000 7,297.55
11055598  235700-22007 Northem Power & Light CDG Credit-Electric Bills 001-5132-0403-0000 17.47
Warrant Total: 15,171.26

11055601 1141/4 PARTY PLUS EVENTS Harvest Fest Items: Bounce House, Cotton Candy Machine, Popcorr ~ 001-8620-0400-0000 77.57
11055601 1141/4 PARTY PLUS EVENTS Harvest Fest Items: Bounce House, Cotton Candy Machine, Popcorr  001-7550-0400-0000 1,000.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,077.587

11055593 3321189407 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 005-8110-0400-0000 68.30
11055593 3321189407 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 004-8310-0400-0000 68.30
11055593 3321189407 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 07/11-10/10 001-1610-0400-0000 70.37
Warrant Total: 206.97

11055646 174746 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. 2 1/2 Receiver cover, blocks, studs, nuts- 1997 Trailer Tilt 001-5110-0408-0000 219.50
Warrant Tetal: 219.50

11055645 19192 POINT EMBLEMS SLPD Challenge Coins 001-3120-0401-0000 920.00
‘Warrant Total: 920.00

11055606 45578972 QUILL CORPORATION Office Supplies 004-8310-0401-0000 21.99
11055606 45578972 QUILL CORPORATION Office Supplies 005-8110-0401-0000 21.99
Warrant Total: 43.98

11055594  VSL01-0825 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION Ol ' WOODRUFF STREET 004-8340-0400-0000 1,447.50
11055594 VSLO01-0825 RECON REMEDIATION & CONSTRUCTION OL WOODRUFF STREET 005-8120-0400-0000 1,447.50
‘Warrant Total: 2,895.00

11055643  #16 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWATER PARK (DRI) 250-8662-0416-0000 7,280.00
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Warrant Total; 7,280.00

11055625 SEPTEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 005-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055625 SEPTEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 001-1420-0400-0000 705.50
11055625 SEPTEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 004-1420-0400-0000 684.75
Warrant Total: 2,075.00

11055611 11580 ROOST/LP CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC Annual Marketing Support 08/26-07/31 001-6410-0400-0000 12,500.00
‘Warrant Total: 12,500.00

11055589 97973259 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 107.86
11055589 97973259 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 107.86
11055589 97973259 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 111.13
‘Warrant Total: 326.85

11055618 2025 Sarah Dixon Swims Grant Bonus-Beach Hours 001-7180-0400-0000 233.00
Warrant Total: 233.00

11055658 001826 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC' 2025 School Taxes 005-1950-0400-0000 644.19
11055658 001826 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 004-1950-0400-0000 644.19
11055658 001827 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC' 2025 School Taxes 004-1950-0400-0000 51.66
11055658 001827 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 005-1950-0400-0000 51.65
11055658 001828 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC' 2025 School Taxes 005-1950-0400-0000 271.92
11055658 001828 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOQOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 004-1950-0400-0000 271.92
11055658 001829 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 005-1950-0400-0000 73.79
11055658 001829 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC' 2025 School Taxes 004-1950-0400-0000 73.79
11055658 003834 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 001-1950-0400-0000 3,897.30
11055658 003835 SARANAC LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC 2025 School Taxes 004-1950-0400-0000 1,905.77
‘Warrant Total: 7,886.18

11055602 315559 SHARE CORPORATION Polymer cleaner, washers, bolts 005-8130-0401-0000 357.19
‘Warrant Total: 357.19

11055596 219805 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity 004-8330-0401-0000 -40.00
11055596 492416 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity 004-8330-0401-0000 1,307.40
‘Warrant Total: 1,267.40

11055629 TM INV-009975 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 189.34
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11055629 TM INV-009975 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 195.07
11055629 TM INV-009975 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof Services - July 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 189.34
Warrant Total: 573.75

11055644  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 001-9070-0800-0000 135.66
11055644  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 004-9070-0800-0000 101.75
11055644  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2025 005-9070-0800-0000 101.75
‘Warrant Total: 339.16

11055597 2034268 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 005-8110-0400-0000 23.20
11055597 2034268 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 004-8310-0400-0000 23.20
11055597 2034268 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier services 09/18-10/17 WWTP & CG 001-1490-0400-0000 21.05
‘Warrant Total: 67.45

11055648 608353/1 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Annual Lift Inspection- 401t lift 001-7550-0408-0000 562.00
Warrant Total: 562.00

11055630 687 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 687 Initiation fee - J Parent 010-0000-0024-0000 20.00
‘Warrant Total: 20.00

11055603 OCTOBER TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 001-1610-0418-0000 1,206.66
11055603 OCTOBER TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 004-8310-0418-0000 1,171.17
11055603 OCTOBER TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 005-8110-0418-0000 1,171.17
‘Warrant Total: 3,549.00

11055620 11310977 UNITED AG & TURF NE Crankcase filter, primary fuel filters - Large Loader 001-5110-0408-0000 411.40
‘Warrant Total: 411.40

11055656 40770 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Sensor, Windshield washer tank - PD 2021 Charger 001-3120-0408-0000 6.20
‘Warrant Total: 6.20

11055619 4265278 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt for manholes 005-8120-0401-0000 169.06
11055619 4267455 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt for manholes 005-8120-0401-0000 82.16
11055619 4269647 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt for manholes 005-8120-0401-0000 156.24
11055619 4273400 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt for manholes 005-8120-0401-0000 160.98
Warrant Total: 568.44

11055595 1262945 US ECOLOGY WOODRUFF STREET 004-8340-0400-0000 6,3d4.28
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11055595 1262945 US ECOLOGY WOODRUFF STREET PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, MANHOLES 005-8120-0400-0000 6,344.28
Warrant Total: 12,688.56

11055651 121859 VAN BORTEL FORD, INC. 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 004-1640-0200-0000 16,492.95
11055651 121859 VAN BORTEL FORD, INC. 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 005-1640-0200-0000 16,492.95
11055651 121859 VAN BORTEL FORD, INC. 2026 F350 4x4 Red, Quote #37241 001-1640-0200-0000 16,992.73
‘Warrant Total: 49,978.63

11055623 616000075433 Verizon Monthly subscription-Dash Cams & GPS 001-3120-0402-0000 229.60
‘Warrant Total: 229.60

11055636 PAY APP 32 VMIR COMPANIES, LLC. PROJECT 4747: Change Order 219-8130-0200-0000 12,000.00
‘Warrant Total: 12,000.00

11055615 256730622 W.B. MASON CO., INC. PD Office supplies- Copy paper, hanging file folders, batteries 001-3120-0401-0000 109.66
‘Warrant Total: 109.66

11055627 3135 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANINC PD Laundry Services - August 2025 001-3120-0400-0000 104.26
Warrant Toetal: 104.26

11055640 621601-12 WENDEL Project 621601- Design Phase 1 228-3497-0416-0000 33,636.32
Warrant Total: 33.636.32

11055607 50033239908 WHITE CAPLP Kurseal, Top void cap, Fiber expansion, etc. 001-5410-0401-0000 1,922.62
Warrant Total: 1,922.62

Report Total: 321,219.72
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 09/19/2025 - 12:56PM
Date Type:
Batch: 00007.09.2025 - Vouchers 2025-09-22
Voucher From & To:
Date From & To:
Batch: AP5 00007.09.2025
ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the
Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as
designated.

Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 151,431.62
004 WATER FUND 48,136.79
005 SEWER FUND 68,714.99
010 TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 20.00
219 UV DISINFECTION PROJECT 12,000.00
228 EMERGENCY SER. NEW BUILD BILL# 28-2022 33,636.32
250 DRI PROJECTS 7,280.00
Report Total: 321,219.72
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VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, September 8, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 7:05 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was aiso available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;

Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$227,113.72 batch number 09082025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Scollin Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve the minutes
Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Nick Friedman thanked board -ADK Accessibility assessment report
Steve Erman on behalf of Margot Gold

Mark Wilson support of Margot Gold letter and support Bill 127
Elizabeth Kochar support of Bill 127 and due process

Tammara Van Ryn Bill 119 and 126 and support of Bill 127

Doug Haney Disappointment on Bill 126

Frank Schmidt importance of additional space for Emergency Services
Mary Thill support of Bill 129 and Bill 127

Jason Brill support of Margot Gold letter and Bill 127

Rosalee Fontana Bill 119

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 122-Resolution authorizing the overnight travel and training for the Code Enforcement
Officer

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 123-2025 Resolution to appoint and reappoint member to the Public Safety Building

Committee
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes
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Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Motion to amend: White Second: Scollin (appoint Julie Harjung)

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes. Williams yes.
Motion to amend: White Second: Brunette (remove 33 Petrova)

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes. Williams yes.
Motion to amend: White Second: Brunette (add extra board member to committee)
Roll call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan no; Scollin no; White yes. Williams no.
Motion to amend: White Second: (remove Town Supervisors)

Roll call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes. Williams yes.

Bill 124-Resolution authorizing the submission of application to the New York State CDBG